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Taiwan Residential Earthquake Insurance

Aggregate Liability Amount、Policy Count and Take-up Rate By Hsien/Municipality

(住宅地震保險依縣市別之累積責任額、保單件數及投保率統計表)

Effective As At： 2026/01/31

Report No.:1.6.5

% of 100%

(比重)

Contingent Living 

Expense(臨時住宿費)

Company ： 

Aggregate Liability Amount(累積責任額)

Combined

(合計)

House Hold

(住宅戶數)

(2)

Take Up Rate

(各地區投保率)

(3)=(1)/(2)

報表類別： 全部 Currency:TWD

新台幣元

95,370,157,45601 64,1861.70%KEELUNG(基隆) 12,837,200,000 108,207,357,456 176,160 36.44%

612,128,358,16002 415,77410.95%TAIPEI CITY(台北市) 83,154,800,000 695,283,158,160 962,554 43.19%

1,213,719,591,14003 815,85421.68%NEW TAIPEI CITY(新北市) 163,170,800,000 1,376,890,391,140 1,765,520 46.21%

688,143,141,18504 462,23212.29%TAOYUAN(桃園) 92,446,400,000 780,589,541,185 957,282 48.29%

298,304,222,87705 201,1755.33%HSINCHU(新竹) 40,235,000,000 338,539,222,877 421,453 47.73%

100,543,922,05106 67,9591.80%MIAOLI(苗栗) 13,591,800,000 114,135,722,051 203,253 33.44%

775,008,384,08607 523,78813.86%TAICHUNG(台中) 104,757,600,000 879,765,984,086 1,168,645 44.82%

63,191,083,49708 42,7951.13%NANTOU(南投) 8,559,000,000 71,750,083,497 180,649 23.69%

156,888,392,01809 105,4792.80%CHANGHUA(彰化) 21,095,800,000 177,984,192,018 441,311 23.90%

77,085,178,15610 51,8271.38%YUNLIN COUNTY(雲林) 10,365,400,000 87,450,578,156 239,292 21.66%

110,728,162,73111 76,1361.98%CHIAI(嘉義) 15,227,200,000 125,955,362,731 301,545 25.25%

415,060,677,02312 279,4487.42%TAINAN(台南) 55,889,600,000 470,950,277,023 764,950 36.53%

674,844,689,83413 455,95012.06%KAOHSIUNG CITY(高雄市) 91,190,000,000 766,034,689,834 1,175,885 38.78%

105,960,827,79214 71,4781.89%PINGTUNG(屏東) 14,295,600,000 120,256,427,792 307,025 23.28%

99,669,896,83215 67,5651.78%ILAN(宜蘭) 13,513,000,000 113,182,896,832 199,992 33.78%

59,466,223,07416 40,6911.06%HUALIAN(花蓮) 8,138,200,000 67,604,423,074 130,684 31.14%

27,189,461,77317 18,4440.49%TAITUNG COUNTY(台東) 3,688,800,000 30,878,261,773 79,232 23.28%

10,735,496,73018 7,1800.19%PENGHU COUNTY(澎湖) 1,436,000,000 12,171,496,730 32,233 22.28%

10,251,681,89719 6,9630.18%KINMEN COUNTY(金門) 1,392,600,000 11,644,281,897 25,619 27.18%

294,000,00020 1960.01%LIENCHIANG COUNTY(連江縣) 39,200,000 333,200,000 3,394 5.77%

5,594,583,548,312Total 3,775,120100.00%755,024,000,000 6,349,607,548,312 9,536,678 39.59%

Remark： The results of take-up rate are based on 9,536,678 households as from December 1, 2025. (Source: Housing Stock from Ministry of the 

Interior Real Estate Information Platform as at June 30, 2025)
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